
Page 1 of 2 

 

Request for Construction Change 
Final Change Order  

  
City of Franklin Contract No. 2017-0198 
Engineering Office Project Goose Creek Inn Sanitary Sewer Extension 
109 Third Avenue South   
Franklin, TN 37064      ______________________________ 
  
Whereas, we Civil Constructors entered into a contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on October 10, 2017, for the 
construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction 
encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of 
construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled therefore below: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

 

 Add days to the total contract for final acceptance date 
 

 
Attachments (List documents supporting change): 

 

 Construction Change Authorization (Work Order) No. 2 

 Construction Change Authorization (Work Order) No. 4 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price 
 
  $580,387.60 

 Original Contract Times: 
   Substantial Completion: N/A 
   Ready for final payment: 5/6/18 

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change 
Orders  
No. 0 to Final: 
$0 

 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to ___ 
to: 
   Substantial Completion:  N/A 
   Ready for final payment: 5/6/18 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  
 
 $580,387.60 

 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:  N/A 
   Ready for final payment: 5/6/18 

Net increase of this Change Order: 
 
$0 

 Net increase this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion: N/A 
   Ready for final payment: 28 days 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 
$580,387.60 

 Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
   Substantial Completion:   N/A   
   Ready for final payment: 6/3/18 



Page 2 of 2 

 

Now, Therefore, We, Civil Constructors, hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement consisting of the  
above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of the 
original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that the 
original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental 
Agreement. 
 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:      
 
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ACCEPTED:      APPROVED: 
         
         
 
 
 

 
By: ______________________________ 
 ENGINEER/PROJECT MANAGER 
DATE: __________________________ 
  

 
By: ______________________________ 
 CITY PROJECT MANAGER 
DATE: __________________________ 
  

 
By: ______________________________ 
          WATER DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR 
DATE: __________________________ 
  

 
By: ______________________________ 
  CONTRACTOR 
DATE: __________________________ 
  

 
By: ______________________________ 
          OWNER (Authorized Signature) 
DATE: __________________________ 
  


