Request for Construction Change
Change Order No. 1 and Final

City of Franklin Contract No. 2017-0186

Engineering Office Project Carnton Lane Culvert Replacement
109 Third Avenue South
Franklin, TN 37064

Whereas, we _Adams Contracting, LLC entered into an contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on
7-10-2018 , for the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain
items of construction encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following
additional items of construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled
therefore below:

Reason for Change Order:

Change Order 1 and Final to reconcile plan quantities to final quantities.

Attachments (List documents supporting change):

Attachment A ~ Carnton Lane Final Quantity Worksheet

ltem Description of Work Unit Estimate | Unit Amount
No. Quantity | Price
TOTAL

Page 1 0f2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _ January 6, 2019
$256,225.10 Ready for final payment: N/A
Net Increase {Decrease) from previous Change Net change from previous Change Orders No.Oto _1
Orders to:
No.Oto 1 : Substantial Completion: 0 days
0 Ready for final payment: N/A
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: January 6, 2019
$256,225.10 Ready for final payment: N/A
Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order: Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 80 days
$81,734.46 Ready for final payment: _ N/A
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: March 27, 2019
$337,959.56 Ready for final payment: N/A

Now, Therefore, We, _Adams Contracting, LLC _Contractors, hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement
consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made
a part of the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof,
and that the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this
supplemental Agreement.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY: ,o’) //}
y x [ / /2’;‘0 g—*—
By: = By: By: i
ENGINEER CITY PROJECT MANAGER CITY ENGINEER OR DESIGNEE

Date: 4\‘14\‘ \9 Date:ALfiAf\ Q Date: __ | /"’ o // 1
ACCEPTED: APPROVED:
By: \jz [ Lg IZQ Lt ; ) { ;’% ((,GJ(/\. By:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: __ g ‘LQ‘ zol9 Date:

Melanie Anderkin, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

Page 2 of 2



133ysyIoM w3y Jeulq aue uojuie)

) . . . Od TVNALVIN
00°0+9$- s 000% 0 00°0v9% _8 091§ NOL v YIAOD YO ALVOTHOOY 20201
(Od) LVOD TNRId
00'0S6$- I- 00°0$ 0 Jo00s6$ 00°056% NOL I 04 TVINALYIN SNONINNLLIS 10-20¥/
. W-b ONIaV o (WH-9INdg) i
0v' 196°6$ €TSS fovIzEiLls €296 [00°08€'LS 00081% NOL Iy (22-699d) XIN ELTUONOD LTvHasy] L0100
00°06¥$ 'l 005S1'1$ X3 00°'§99$ 00°SE$ NOL 6l (89 9ZIS) ALVOTIOOV TVIANIA| £001-£0%
00'508$ (%4 00061°1¢ bE 00'58€$ 00'S€$ NOL 11 (LS 371S) TLYOTAOOV TVIANIN| 1001-€0¢
00°0$ 0 joo0E1 vs 811 JOOOEI'YS 00°S€$ NOL 811 AvMavoy) TIDIOVE ¥VINNVIO! 10°10-c0¢
) . et - e o, d ONIAV¥D ‘aAsve
95°90L$ 807C  [95'9vS‘TIS 80T6E [00OP8 1S 00'ZE$ NOL 0Lg V 3dAL ‘TLVOTUOOV TVHININ 10-€0€
. . . . . (WnWINDN] - -
0008 0 00°00¥$ ov 00°00+$ 00°01% A'S ov “TIN 9) ONILLIFHS ANTIAHLAATOd €0°02-602
00°00$$- B joo 00s$ 1 00°000°1$ 00'00S$ HOVA 4 (01 X .S1) OVE YL TId INTFWIGAS| 50 60-602
00'000°¢$- 00zZ1-  Joo'szis 0S 00'SZI'ES 0S'C$ ovg 0sZ1 SOVEANVS] 10°60-607
00"00L$- & jo000L$ 4 00°00t'1$ 000S€$ HOV3 2 WVA AOFHO AD0Y AIDNVHNI| 80°80-607
. e ) em . . (ONIMOVE :
00°0$ 0 00°SLE'TS SLY  Jo0SLETS 00'S$ 41 SLY HLIM) FONE4 LTIS ANVHOqngL] 208060
000$ 0 00'SLES Sl 00°'SLES 00'SC$ "AD Sl TVYAOWTE INFNIATS $0-60¢
00°0% 0 00'0pS$ 6 00°0pS$ 0009% ‘AD 6 TVIRIALVIN 1114 NOLLVANNOA 80-¥0C
0008 0 00°000°sZ$ l 00000°6T$ 00000°ST$ $1 1 STHOVOUddY AVMAVOA]| 100£-€07
. U s e SNOILLONY.LSEO i
00°0$ 0 j00'000°18 l _8 000'S1$ 00°000°S1$ S | ANV STANIONYULS 40 T¥AONTY 10-202
00°0$ 0 00°000'8$ 1 |00 000°8S 00°000°8$ S1 [ DNIFENYD ANV ONIIVATD 10-102
. e ) SIAVIO ANV
000 — 05
$ 0 00°00S'T$ i 00°005°CS 00°005°ZS S1 I SANFT ‘STHVLS NOLLOMLSNOO 10-s01
JONIYIFHG S| IDNIYI4Ia ANNONY ALILNVAND o d .
e iy o junowmy A yun yun LAnuend) uopdudsaQg Wy  “oN wdj
Q18 DNILDVHINOD SIvaY
6T0Z/CZ/S




00°0$ 0 100005218 [ 00'00S°C!$ [00°00$°T18 S1 I NOLLVZITIHOW 10-L1L
00°0SC'T$- sto-  jooos 0 00°057°TS 00°000°S1% W1 SI'0 b) ONIYTUVIN INGWEAYY QIINTval 10091
. . . . e (i o
00'0$ 0 00918% 8t 00918$ 00°L1% 471 34 2dAL) SIAV 4 ANV HOINEL €0°L0-CIL
0008 0 00'099% 09 00'099% 00 [1$ ‘4'S 09 (NOILOMALSNOD) SNDIS 90-CIL
00'0% 0 00'00C$ t 00°00T$ 000S$ HOVA v (v 3dAL) SLHOI'T ONINYVM] 1050212
. e o . e TV 4Irave .
00°0$ 0 00°0vb°1S 74 000V’ 1$ 0009% 41 vz F19V 1404 AILOANNODHILNI 20T0-TIL
00°0$ 0 00'000°S1$ I 00°000°S1$ 00°000°S1$ S1 1 TOUINOD DI1IvV Yl 10C1L
0S'¥9€'S$ 6z L0l JoSviL'LS 6TvS1  |000sE°TS 00'05$ NOL LYy (1-V SSVT1D) dVI-dI¥ GANIHOVIN] 90°S0-60L
. o e . (1L HSVIN ]

0008 0 00 00+°01% 14 00°00¥'01$ 00°009°7$ HOVi 14 17 3dAL) TVYNIAYAL TVHaIVAD 0£'90-S0L
. s o . - AWNTOA o
00°0% 0 00°0S1°€$ €9 00°0S1°c$ 00'05$ 41 €9 AOT SANT IDARIE 1V TIVHAIVAD S0'10-S0L

. e s . . YALINO
00°0% 0 00052 3 000SC'T$ 000SL$ AD € ® AND QANITNOD TLTIONOD £0-20L
00°0$ 0 00'80L°ES 60€  00'80L°ES 00Z1$ EES 60€ (b)) ¥TVMAAIS ALTIADNOD] 10°10-10L
00°0% 0 00°008°L$ s 00°008°L$ 000519 411 zs ddid IDOVNIVIA AIVIOdNAL .8%] L0°€0-129
. ey ot . } (saoarae)| _ .
00°0% 0 00°0SL°1$ ool looosLis ST1$ €11 00vi INTWEDHOANITY ¥V THALS 20°€0-409
00°0$ 0 00'0SL°81% Sl 00°0SL'81% 000SC'1$ ‘AD Sl (SA5ANIE) FLTADNOD V SSVTID|  10°£0-709
. i 144LS
0 . ) . .
0°0$ 0 00°S0VS 0Lz |oo'sobs 0S1$ a1 0Lz ONIDYOANITY JELLYOD AXOdd €0°20-v09
. ot . . (AVvAMavod)
000 | . . .
$ 0 01'856'11% 1L801 JO1'8S6°L1S ol'1% a1 1£801 INTNEDUOANITY ¥V THALS 20°' 10409
00°0$ 0 000SZ'19¢ oL 00°0SZ°19% 00°5L8$ ‘AD oL (AvAavoy) 4LTYON0D V SSVIIl 10°10-v09
[00°01pS 1z 000Zi°SIS L 0001L01% 00012% NOL IS d ONIAVED (TZ-490d) XTI SOV| o1°10-11b
. . . (O1) LYOD
00'056$- s )
$ I 00°0$ 0 00°0S6$ 00056$ NOL 1 MOV.L ¥04 TVINALYI SNONINALI 10-€0%
3JON3Y¥3441Q §| IDON3IYILA LNNOWY ALILNVYND
janow NI ({1} m npusBn "o .ur_umo [11E) “ON] T
| ALLNVAD ety it \ 14q jun 11T Apuend) nduasaq wazy N W]




lorvecrss | uaawo 3onvid Ivni ]

9t PEL'T8S 95 6S6°LEES 01622°952% unowy [g30],

00'058°1$ 1 j00°0s8°'I$ [ S1 HIVITE IDONTA

00°08£°99% 1 00°08£°99% [ S1 NOLLVOOTIY INIT d31VM

00°CZSS L8 00°001°C 0s¢e 00'8LS°19 00'9% ‘A’S £97 (QOS MAN) DNIAAaos 10-€08
00°0% 0 00°00£$ £ too.oomm 00001% LINN % HLIM) DNIGIAS >m<mﬂﬂw42mﬁ LO'10-108
00°552$ 8 00'009% 00z ;oo.mvma 00'€$ ‘A'S SII NOISO¥ANII FdAL) mu_mmwwmmw €0°01-0vL
3IONI¥34410 S| IONINIANA | INNOWY | ALILNYAD Junoury 20114 Jun nup Aguend nopdpsaq wayy|  on wayy

i ALIINVND $ I¥NIS VNI




ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC
131 Prosperous Place, Sulte 18A
Lexington, KY 40508
PHONE: (859) 620 - 4848 FAX: (859) 629 . 4948

Adams Contracting, LLC Pay invoice to: VENDOR NO. DATE: April 29, 2019
City Engineer's Office, City Hall ADAMS JOB # 18-108
100 3rd Street, Sulte 131, PO Box 305 PROJECT NO: 2017-0186
Franklin, TN 37065 PO;
LOCATION: Carnton Lane, Franklin TN
INVOICE: 006 412312010
Attn: _ David Hodnett
8id ESTIMATED | uNIT ' ESTIMATED j PREVIOUS ] CURRENT CURRENT I QUANTITY PAYABLE
hem #'s DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY QUANTITY DUE TODATE TO DATE
Construction Stakes, Lines ond Grades 100 LS $2,600.00 § 2,500.00 1.00 . $ - 100 $ 2,500.00
Claaring and Grubbing 100 LS $8.000,00 § 8.000.00 1.00 -8 - 100 § 8,000.00
of and Of 1.00 LS $13,000.00 $ 15,000.00 1.00 CE | - 1.00 15,000.00
¥ A 100 LS $25,000.00 § 25,000.00 1.00 -8 - 1.00 § 25,000.00
Foundation Fill Material 980 CY $60.00 § 540.00 9.00 -8 . 9.00 § 540.00
Sediment Removal 15.00 CY $25.00 § 375,00 15.00 -8 - 1500 § 375.00
Temporary 8ilt Fence (wi backing) 473.00 LF $6.00 § 2.375.00 475.00 -8 - 475.00 § 2,376.00
Enhanced Rock Cheak Dam 400 EA $350.00 § 1,400.00 2.00 -8 . 200 § 700.00
Bandbags 1.250.00 BAG $2.50 § 3,125.00 50,00 -8 - 5000 3 126.00
Badimant Filter Bag (18 x 10°) 200 EA $500.00 § 1,000.00 1.00 -8 . 100 8 $00.00
Polyethylene Sheeting (6 Mil Min.) 40.00 S8Y $10.00 § 400.00 40.00 -8 - 4000 $ 400.00
Mineral Aggregate, Type A Bese, Grading D 370.00 TON $32.00 § 11,840.00 370.00 2200 $ 706.56 30208 § 12,846.56
Granular Backfill (Roadway) 118.00 TON $35.00 § 4,130.00 118.00 -8 - 11800 $ 4,130.00
Mineral Aggregate (Size 57) 1100 TON $35.00 § 386.00 34,00 -8 .00 1,180.00
Miners! Aggregaie (Size 68) 19.00 TON $36.00 ¢ 685.00 23,00 $ . 300 § 1,155.00
Asphatt Concrote Mix (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) Grading B-M 41.00 TON $180.00 § 7,380.00 - 9623 § 17,321.40 9823 § 17,321.40
Bluminous Materiat For Prime Coat (PC) 1.00 YON $950.00 § 950.00 . P | . -8 -
|Aggregate for Cover Matsrial (PC) 4.00 TON $160.00 § 840,00 -8 - -8 .
Bituminous Materlal for Tack Coat (TC) 1.00 TON $050.00 § 950.00 - -8 - -8 .
ACS Mix (PG64.22) Grading D 5100 TON $210.00 ¢ 10,710.00 - 7200 § 15,120.00 72.00 $ 15,120.00
Class A Concrote (Roadway) 7000 CY $875.00 § ©1,250.00 70,00 E | . 000 $ 61,250.00
Stee) Bar Reinforcement (Roadway) 10,871.00 LB $1.10 8 11,968.10 10,671.00 -8 . 1087100 $ 14,058.10
Epoxy Costed Reinforcing Steel 270.00 LB 3150 § 405.00 270.00 . 3 . 21000 $ 405,00
Class A Concrete (Bridges) 15.00 CY $1,25000 § 18,750.00 16.00 O § . 1500 $ 18.750.00
Stee) Bar Reinforcemont (Bridges) 140000 LB $1.25 § 1,750.00 1,400.00 -8 - 140000 § 1,750.00
48" Temporary Drainage Pipe §2.00 LF $150.00 § 7,800.00 52.00 C | - 52.00 § 7,800.00
Concrete Sldewalh (47) 309.00 SF $1200 3 3,708.00 300.00 -8 . 309.00 3,700.00
Conarete Combined Curb & Gutter 100 cy $750.00 § 2,250.00 3.00 -8 . 3.00 $ 2.250.00
|Guardral At Bridge Ends Law Volume 63.00 LF $50.00 § 3,150.00 63.00 s - 63.00 § 3,150.00
Guardrail Terminal (Type 21 Mash T1-2) 400 EA $2.600.00 § 10,400.00 4.00 -8 . 400§ 10,400.00
Machined Rip-Rap (Class A-1) 47.00 TON $50.00 § 2,350.00 154,29 S - 14420 § 7.714.50
[Tratfic Controt 1.00 LS $15,000.00 § 15,000.00 1.00 C | - 1.00 § 16,000.00
Intersonnected Portable Barrier Reit 2400 LF 360.00 3 1,440.00 24.00 C . 2400 § 1,440.00
Warning Lights (Typo A) 400 EA $50.00 § 200.00 4.00 -8 - 400 § 200.00
Signs (Construction) 80.00 SF $11.00 § €60.00 €0.00 B | 60.00 § 660.00
[Tomporary Barricades (Type I} 48.00 LF $17.00 3 816.00 48.00 -8 4p.00 $ 816.00
Painted Pavoment Marking (4" Line) 045 LM $15,00000 3 2,260.00 . -8 . - s -
[Mobilization 1.00 LS $12,500.00 § 12.500.00 1.00 . 3 . 1.00 § 12.500.00
Geotextile (Type i1} {Erosion Control) 115.00 8Y $3.00 § 345.00 200.00 O | - 200.00 § 600.00
Temporary Soeding (w/ mulch) 3.00 Unit $100.00 § 300.00 200 - 8 . 300 $ 30000
iSodding (new sod) 263.00 8Y $6.00 1.578.00 . 15000 $ 2,100.00 00 2,100.00
Change Ordor #1 - Watorline Relocation 100 LS $66,380.00 § 66.,380.00 1.00 -8 B 100 § 66,330.00
Chango Order #2 - Fence Repalr 100 LS $1.050.00 § 1,050.00 . 100 $ 1,850.00 100 § 1,850,00
TOTALS 324,466.10 37,007.96 337,950.56
PREPARED BY: __Molanie Anderkin ______ DATE: 04123118
APPROVED BY:____C3a DATE: 0412319 NET AMOUNT EARNED 337,956.58
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 258,225.10
Notes:
BALANCE DUE 81,7344
LESS 0% RETAINAGE 0.00
CURRENT AMOUNT DUE 81,734.48

U=

A\ZA 19




